

Respondents

**GS 11025 Ada County Landfill HDPE Pipe and
Electrofusion Coupling**

HC Fusion

Quantity	Unit of Measure	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total
2,300	Feet	4 inch	DR9 HDPE PE4710 Black X 40 Ft	\$ 3.28	\$ 7,544.00
2,300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe	\$ 7.27	\$ 16,721.00
300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 HDPE PE3808 Black X 50 feet	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,881.00
200	Feet	10 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe X 50 feet	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00
4	Each	4 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 30.99	\$ 123.96
4	Each	6 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 81.20	\$ 324.80
Notes: freight charge 550.00 4" sdr 9 1660' in stock at time of quote can substitute 4" sdr 11 in its place no available run date on remaining 4" sdr 9					
Freight					\$ 550.00
Total					\$ 30,644.76

Listed on Quotation as \$123.98

Ferguson

Quantity	Unit of Measure	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total
2,300	Feet	4 inch	DR9 HDPE PE4710 Black X 40 Ft		\$ -
2,300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe	\$ 7.95	\$ 18,285.00
300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 HDPE PE3808 Black X 50 feet	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,025.00
200	Feet	10 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe X 50 feet	\$ 18.75	\$ 3,750.00
4	Each	4 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 32.65	\$ 130.60
4	Each	6 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 81.80	\$ 327.20
Notes: 4" DR9, WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE UNTIL MID. OCT. HAS TO BE RUN WITH LIKE SIZE. AT THIS TIME WE ONLY HAVE 700FT. @ \$3.65 FT. FRIEGHT IS APROX. \$1300.00 AS AN OPTION WE COULD PROVIDE 4" DR11 (4"X20') PE 4710 200 PSI, THAT WOULD SHIP AT THE SAME TIME AS THE PERF. AND PIPE. @ \$3.40 FT.					
Freight					\$ 1,300.00
Total					\$ 25,817.80

Did not quote see Notes.

Respondents

**GS 11025 Ada County Landfill HDPE Pipe and
Electrofusion Coupling**

Consolidated Supply

Quantity	Unit of Measure	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total
2,300	Feet	4 inch	DR9 HDPE PE4710 Black X 40 Ft	\$ 3.49	\$ 8,027.00
2,300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe	\$ 6.98	\$ 16,054.00
300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 HDPE PE3808 Black X 50 feet	\$ 5.88	\$ 1,764.00
200	Feet	10 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe X 50 feet	\$ 16.19	\$ 3,238.00
4	Each	4 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 27.02	\$ 108.08
4	Each	6 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 68.81	\$ 275.24
Notes: Note regarding availability of pipe: Pipe is subject to availability at time of order.					
Freight					\$ -
Total					\$ 29,466.32

Grainger's

Quantity	Unit of Measure	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total
2,300	Feet	4 inch	DR9 HDPE PE4710 Black X 40 Ft	\$ 8.26	\$ 18,998.00
2,300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe	\$ 13.48	\$ 31,004.00
300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 HDPE PE3808 Black X 50 feet	\$ 12.21	\$ 3,663.00
200	Feet	10 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe X 50 feet	\$ 31.40	\$ 6,280.00
4	Each	4 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 50.36	\$ 201.44
4	Each	6 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 122.61	\$ 490.44
Notes					
Freight					\$ -
Total					\$ 60,636.88

Respondents

**GS 11025 Ada County Landfill HDPE Pipe and
Electrofusion Coupling**

H. D Fowler Compant

Quantity	Unit of Measure	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total
2,300	Feet	4 inch	DR9 HDPE PE4710 Black X 40 Ft	\$ 3.97	\$ 9,131.00
2,300	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe	\$ 9.15	\$ 21,045.00
320	Feet	6 inch	SDR 11 HDPE PE3808 Black X 50 feet	\$ 7.21	\$ 2,307.20
200	Feet	10 inch	SDR 11 Perforated Pipe X 50 feet	\$ 18.97	\$ 3,794.00
4	Each	4 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 40.76	\$ 163.04
4	Each	6 inch	Electrofusion Coupling Central	\$ 102.14	\$ 408.56
Notes 4",6" PERF,10" PERF. AVAILABILTY 6-8 WEEKS FROM PLACEMENT OF ORDER.					
Freight					\$ -
Total					\$ 36,848.80

Quoted 320 Feet instead of 300